TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/18/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alco Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	820 Adams Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Norristown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	999906	DURAGLAS
Registration Number:	1002148	KROMATE
Registration Number:	1072038	usc
Registration Number:	1139613	FEATHER-RITE
Registration Number:	1146776	ALL-METAL
Registration Number:	1852822	AVANT GARDE
Registration Number:	1879430	HALF TIME
Registration Number:	1879431	ICING
Registration Number:	2012513	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	2006883	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	2014276	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	2014277	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	1994124	CARGROOM
		TPADEMARK

REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0447

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2008974	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	2008973	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	680644	BOND TITE
Registration Number:	804963	BOND TITE
Registration Number:	1351179	BOND TITE
Registration Number:	1092313	MICROCEL
Registration Number:	1117283	XL
Registration Number:	1350165	SUPER GLAS
Registration Number:	2202830	SPLIT-SECOND
Registration Number:	2370455	TBL
Registration Number:	2372383	SHARK SKIN
Registration Number:	2583426	BLUE ICE
Registration Number:	2718609	ELITE
Registration Number:	1600157	MORTON PAINT CO.
Registration Number:	1608712	MORTON PAINT CO.
Registration Number:	2361354	MORTON PAINT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2369960	MORTON PAINT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2376612	MORTON PAINT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2674670	PRO-SPRAY
Registration Number:	3051587	OUTRAGEOUS
Registration Number:	2923030	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	3146900	ECSTASY
Registration Number:	3146901	SHOCK WAVES
Registration Number:	3146902	SILK
Registration Number:	3155216	SPECTRAFLASH
Registration Number:	3270278	FUZION
Registration Number:	3821036	DEFENDER TRUCK BED LINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0578	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke	
Signature:	/gdg/	
Date:	06/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=PNC Trademark Release#page1.tif source=PNC Trademark Release#page2.tif source=PNC Trademark Release#page3.tif source=PNC Trademark Release#page4.tif source=PNC Trademark Release#page5.tif		

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Partial Release ("Release") is made this 18th day of June, 2013, by PNC Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Alco Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Security Agreement dated April 30, 2007 by Grantor in favor of Secured Party, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on May 18, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003546/0492, as amended by the First Amendment to the Security Agreement dated September 17, 2009 by Grantor in favor of Secured Party, recorded with the USPTO on September 18, 2009 at Reel/Frame 004064/0316, and the Second Amendment to Security Agreement dated February 28, 2011 by Grantor in favor of Secured Party, recorded with the USPTO on March 1, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004488/0198 (together, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party, a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto together with all renewals and extensions thereof, the goodwill associated therewith, and all Proceeds (as defined in the Security Agreement) and products thereof (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Secured Party has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Secured Party hereby releases all liens, security interests, encumbrances and interests of the Secured Party in and to the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns, without recourse or representation of any kind, any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral to Grantor. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the USPTO.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

lame: Elise D.C

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Type	Status, Filing Date, App. Serial No.	Reg No., Issue/Reg Date	Title
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 6/26/1973 Serial #: 461,405	Registered: 12/17/1974 Reg. #: 999,906	Title: DURAGLAS
US Trademark	Registered Filed: 6/26/1973 Serial #: 72/461,404	Registered: 12/21/1975 Reg. #: 1,002,148	Title: KROMATE
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 5/26/1976 Serial #: 88,428	Registered: 8/30/1977 Reg.#: 1,072,038	Title: USC and Design
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 3/30/1979 Serial #: 73/209,579	Registered: 9/16/1980 Reg. #: 1,139,613	Title: FEATHER- RITE
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 1/26/1978 Serial #: 73/156,522	Registered: 2/10/1981 Reg.#: 1,146,776	Title: ALL-METAL
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 7/6/1992 Serial #: 74,292,260	Registered: 9/6/1994 Reg. #: 1,852,822	Title: AVANT GARDE
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 10/22/1993 Serial #: 74/451,239	Registered: 2/21/1995 Reg. #: 1,879,430	Title: HALF TIME
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 10/22/1993 Serial #: 74/451,240	Registered: 2/21/1995 Reg. #: 1,879,431	Title: ICING
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 11/1/1994 Serial #: 74/593,417	Registered: 10/29/1996 Reg. #: 2,012,513	Title: CARGROOM
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 11/1/1994 Serial #: 74/593,349	Registered: 10/8/1996 Reg. #: 2,006,883	Title: CARGROOM
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 11/1/1994 Serial #: 74/593,348	Registered: 11/5/1996 Reg. #: 2,014,276	Title: CARGROOM
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 11/1/1994 Serial #: 74/593,414	Registered: 11/5/1996 Reg. #: 2,014,277	Title: CARGROOM & Design
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 11/1/1994 Serial #: 74/593,346	Registered: 8/13/1996 Reg. #: 1,994,124	Title: CARGROOM & Design
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 11/1/1994 Serial #: 74/593,419	Registered: 10/15/1996 Reg. #: 2,008,974	Title: CARGROOM & Design
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 11/1/1994 Serial #: 74/593,418	Registered: 10/15/1996 Reg. #: 2,008,973	Title: CARGROOM & Design

Type	Status, Filing Date, App. Serial	Reg No., Issue/Reg Date	<u>Title</u>
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 2/19/1958 Serial #: 72/046,153	Registered: 6/23/1959 Reg. #: 680,644	Title: BOND TITE
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 2/28/1964 Serial #: 72/202,836	Registered: 3/8/1966 Reg. #: 804,963	Title: BOND TITE
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 1/18/1985 Serial #: 73/518,126	Registered: 7/30/1985 Reg. #: 1,351,179	Title: BOND TITE & Design
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 6/22/1977 Serial #: 73/131,401	Registered: 5/30/1978 Reg. #: 1,092,313	Title: MICROCEL
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 5/6/1977 Serial #: 73/125,629	Registered: 5/1/1979 Reg. #: 1,117,283	Title: XL
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 6/13/1984 Serial #: 73/484,932	Registered: 7/23/1985 Reg. #: 1,350,165	Title: SUPER GLAS
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 9/15/1997 Serial #: 75/357,264	Registered: 11/10/1998 Reg. #: 2,202,830	Title: SPLIT- SECOND
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 2/26/1999 Serial #: 75/648,909	Registered: 7/25/2000 Reg. #: 2,370,455	Title: TBL
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 3/8/1999 Serial #: 75/656,565	Registered: 8/1/2000 Reg. #: 2,372,383	Title: SHARK SKIN
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 6/20/2000 Serial #: 76/074,207	Registered: 6/18/2002 Reg. #: 2,583,426	Title: BLUE ICE
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 7/23/2001 Serial #: 76/289,107	Registered: 5/27/2003 Reg. #: 2,718,609	Title: ELITE
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 6/30/1989 Serial#: 73/809,977	Registered: 6/12/1990 Reg. # 1,600,157	Title: MORTON PAINT CO. & Design
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 6/30/1989 Serial#: 73/809,975	Registered: 8/7/1990 Reg. # 1,608,712	Title: MORTON PAINT CO. & Design
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 8/6/1998 Serial#: 75/532,285	Registered: 6/27/2000 Reg. # 2,361,354	Title: MORTON PAINT COMPANY
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 8/6/1998 Serial#: 75/532,034	Registered: 7/25/2000 Reg. # 2,369,960	Title: MORTON PAINT COMPANY
US Trademark	Status: Registered Filed: 8/6/1998 Serial#: 75/532,036	Registered: 8/15/2000 Reg. # 2,376,612	Title: MORTON PAINT COMPANY

Type	Status, Filing Date, App. Serial	Reg No., Issue/Reg Date	Title
	No.		
US	Status: Registered	Registered: 1/14/2003	Title: PRO-SPRAY
Trademark	Filed: 2/12/2002	Reg. # 2,674,670	
	Serial#: 76/369,811		
US	Status: Registered	Registered: 1/24/2006	Title: OUTRAGEOUS
Trademark	Filed: 10/23/2003	Reg. # 3,051,587	
<u> </u>	Serial#: 78/317,959	<u> </u>	
US	Status: Registered	Registered: 2/1/2005	Title: DEFENDER
Trademark	Filed: 12/29/2003	Reg. # 2,923,030	
, <u> </u>	Serial#: 78/346,188		
US	Status: Registered	Registered: 9/19/2006	Title: ECSTASY
Trademark	Filed: 5/18/2005	Reg. # 3,146,900	
	Serial#: 78/632,380		
US	Status: Registered	Registered: 9/19/2006	Title: SHOCK
Trademark	Filed: 5/18/2005	Reg. # 3,146,901	WAVES
	Serial#: 78/632,398		
US	Status: Registered	Registered: 9/19/2006	Title: SILK
Trademark	Filed: 5/18/2005	Reg. # 3,146,902	
	Serial#: 78/632,419		ļ
US	Status: Registered	Registered: 10/10/2006	Title: SPECTRA
Trademark	Filed: 5/18/2005	Reg. # 3,155,216	FLASH
	Serial#: 78/632,437		
US	Status: Registered	Registered: 7/24/2007	Title: FUZION
Trademark	Filed: 2/24/2006	Reg. # 3,270,278	
	Serial#: 78/822,436		
US	Status: Registered	Registered: 7/20/2010	Title: DEFENDER
Trademark	Filed: 11/23/2009	Reg. # 3821036	
	Serial No. 77/878691		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 06/18/2013